Series SY100
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Exceedingly long life
100 million cycles (By SMC life test data)
Body width: 10mm
Cv0.008 (Standard style)
Cv0.012 (Large flow capacity style)
    Low power consumption: 0.5W (Standard, Without light)

∗∗
SY Series  3/10/1999 11:45 AM  Page 2.1-4
How to Order
SY1 3 5 L
SY1 4 M
1
1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation
5
6
V
S
R
24V DC
12V DC
6V DC
5V DC
3V DC
Rated voltage
For DC
1
2
3
4
100V AC
200V AC
110V AC [115V AC]
220V AC [230V AC]
For AC  (50/60Hz)
3 port
For manifold type 30, 31
3 port
Sub-plate style
For manifold type S41
M3
Bracket
— : Without bracket
F: With bracket
"P" piping specification only.
Piping port
— : Without sub-plate
(With gasket and screw)
M3: With sub-plate
Manual override
— : Non-locking push style
B: Locking slotted style
Electrical entry
G: 300mm
      lead wire
L: 300mm
     lead wire
M: 300mm
      lead wire
MN: Without
         lead wire
H: 600mm
      lead wire
LN: Without
        lead wire
LO: Without
        connector
MO: Without
        connector
∗LN or MN option includes 2 sockets.
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC/100V, 110V, 200V, 220V AC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector

Series SY100
SY Series  3/10/1999 11:46 AM  Page 2.1-5
How to Order
SY1 3 A 5 L
SY1 4 A M1
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation
5
6
V
S
R
24V DC
12V DC
6V DC
5V DC
3V DC
Rated voltage
3 port
For manifold type 30, 31
3 port
Sub-plate style
For manifold type S41
—
S
Z
R
U
Without light and surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor
With light and surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar style)
With light and surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar style)
M3
Bracket
— : Without bracket
F: With bracket
"P" piping specification only.
Piping port
—: Without sub-plate
(With gasket and screw)
M3: With sub-plate
Manual override
—: Non-locking push style
B: Locking slotted style
Electrical entry
G: 300mm
      lead wire
L: 300mm
     lead wire
M: 300mm
      lead wire
MN: Without
         lead wire
H: 600mm
     lead wire
LN: Without
        lead wire
LO: Without
        connector
MO: Without
        connector
∗LN or MN option includes 2 sockets.
24V, 12V, 6V, 5V, 3V DC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector

   ∗ SY114-5GZ...............4set (Valve)
2 to 20 stations2 to 10 stations
How to Order Manifold Base (Ordering Example)
Example
 ∗: Assembly symbolprefix "∗" mark to the installed solenoid valve part number.
List part numbers of the installed valve and option in required station location separately under manifold part number.
Valve (N.C.) Stations······ 3       2      1
Blank plate assembly
Manifold base (5 stations)
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y1-S41-05-M5
SY114-5GZ
P
R
2.1-10
∗
SY Series  2/18/99 5:54 PM  Page 2.1-10
Common SUP/Common EXH
Blank Plate Assembly
30 Type
Parts No.: SY100-77-1A
Applicable base
Sub-plate (For body ported style)
SS3Y1-30 type
SS3Y1-31 type
Manifold base
Manifold base
Combination with Solenoid Valve and Gasket Manifold Base
Body ported Base mounted
How to Order
Applicable solenoid valve (1)
SY113-llll-M3
SY113A-llll-M3
Applicable blank plate
assembly
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y1 30 05 F
Stations
02
10
2 stations
10 stations
......
31 Type How to Order
Applicable solenoid valve (1)
SY113-llll-M3
SY113A-llll-M3
SY123-llll-M3
SY123A-llll-M3
Applicable blank plate
assembly
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y1 31 05
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
S41 Type How to Order
Applicable solenoid valve (1)
SY114-llll
SY114A-llll
SY124-llll
SY124A-llll
Applicable blank plate
assenbly
SY100-77-1A
SS3Y1 S41 05
Stations
M3
A port size
M3
M5
M3 X 0.5
M5 X 0.8
Note 1) SY113 (A) and SY123 (A) cannot be mounted on the same manifold.
Note 1) SY114 (A) and SY124 (A) cannot be mounted on the same manifold.
Applicable base
Sub-plate
SS3Y1-S41 type manifold base
Applicable base
Sub-plate
SS3Y1- 30 type
SS3Y1- 31 type
SS3Y1- S41 type
SY100-33-2
Cross round head screw
SY100-77-1
Blank plate
VJ100-20-1
Gasket
P port
M5 X 0.8
R port
M5 X 0.8
P port
M5 X 0.8
R port
M5 X 0.8
P port
M5 X 0.8
A port
M3 X 0.5
M5 X 0.8
Note 1) Piping to exhaust port not possible.
P
R
P
R
P
R
 (M1.7 X 7, Mat nickel plated)
Cross round head screw
SY100-33-1
(M1.7 X 13, Matt nickel plated)
VJ100-6-2
Gasket
VJ100-6-1
Gasket
A
......
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
......
SY